your guide to

Lowestoft :own buses
101102 | 103 105 | 106 | 122

regular services to & from

Burnt Hill also serving
Gunton ST
Hollow Grove %9
Normanston
OultonBroad |, quay
Oulton Village "7

Whitton

times from 13th January 2019



Welcome to your

Lowestoft 0. buses
101 102 103 105 106 122

Getting around Lowestoft has never been easier than with
our network of frequent bus services, designed to get you to
work, school or college, into town or - -

P L -

on your way for a great day out. A

And if you're travelling further
afield, maybe to Norwich, ‘
Beccles or Great Yarmouth,
you can make easy
connections to our regular
longer distance services at
Lowestoft bus station.

This guide has timetables for the o
routes that operate only within the
town as well as a handy map to help you plan your journey.

( 1\
You'll need separate guides for our buses that travel outside of

the town, but we’ve shown the routes on the map at the back:

X2 | X21|X22 to Carlton Colville, Beccles, & Norwich
X1 to JPH, Gorleston & Gt Yarmouth
Coastal Clipper1|1A  to JPH, Gt Yarmouth & Martham
Coastal Clipper 99 to Kessingland & Southwold

& J

make a day of it

with unlimited travel, all day in your chosen zone

Lowezsgonfé adult
80
anywhere on the 3.

map inside the  \QEANITTERES
back cover

anywhere on the

oung coast or inland as
adult %:)ersc‘)Jn far as Beccles

Adl
5-50 4 Co;rstgle

mTicket mTicket

Explorer zone

all buses, all along the
coast and all across
Norwich

you'll find detailed zone maps on our website



make cashless cost less

when you buy your ticket on our free First mTickets app
some tickets are cheaper there too! Or, if you'd prefer,
you can pay the driver with contactless or even cash

travel regularly?
get the biggest savings with our mTickets app
Lowestoft zone go anywhere on the map in the back

all Week 10-trips all Month
Adult | £16 |£15 || £17 [£15%°| £56 (£52

Y
Pereog | F12 |ET1 | £13 1150 || £42 |£38

mTicket mTicket mTicket

Coastal zone
anywhere on the coast or inland as far as Beccles or Acle

all Week 10-trips all Month

Adult| £21 |£20| £22 [£2059 £74 |£70

3 poung | £1550(£14 || £16 |F14%°| £54 |£49
¢

— mTicket mTicket mTicket

S—

@ Make the switch. |

age 5to19?

save with a discounted young person fare

or if you're at school, college or 6th form
in the area, go online to find out about
our Student Saver tickets

no cash? no problem!
pay with contactless »))

m @)‘ O,))) onall our buses

*max two i

adults \‘“‘

& traveltogether § | = |
. and save with a Highs5 ticket = }

unlimited travel, all day, for up to 5 people*

E7 50 Lowestoft E1 Coastal
n zone zone
E12 or coast and city with the  get these prices

Explorer zone on mTicket
£8/F10.50/£13 on bus
why wait until it’s late...

concession pass holders travel at young
person single fares from 0830 to 0930 on
| weekdays.
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101 Gunton » Town Centre » Whitton » Hollow Grove

Mondays to Saturdays (except Public Holidays)

Gunton, Weston Road, Stoven Close (0720| 0740 0800 0820 0840 00 20 40 1800 1820 1846 1946 2046 2146 2246
© Yarmouth Road, Denes High School (0726 0746 0806 0826 0846 06 26 46 1806 1826 1852 1952 2052 2152 2252
Town Centre, Gordon Road arr |0733| 0753 0813 0833 0853 13 33 53 1813 1833 1858 1958 2058 2158 2258
Town Centre, Gordon Road dep |0738| 0758 0818 0838 0858 18 38 58 1818 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300
© Asda, Horn Hill [0743| 0803 0823 0843 0903 23 43 03 1823 1903 2003 2103 2203 2303
Whitton, The Green 0749 0809 0829 0849 0909 29 49 09 1829 1908 2008 2108 2208 2308
© Elm Tree Drive, Clifford Drive [0753| 0813 0833 0853 0913 33 53 13 1833 1911 2011 2111 2211 2311
Cowslip Crescent, Periwinkle Close (0758 0818 0838 0858 0918 38 58 18 1838 1914 2014 2114 2214 2314
Not Saturday
Sundays and Public Holidays
Gunton, Weston Road, Stoven Close 0946 1646 1746
® Yarmouth Road, Denes High School 0952 1652 1752
Town Centre, Gordon Road arr 0958 1658 1758
Town Centre, Gordon Road dep 0900 1000 1700 1800
© Asda, Horn Hill 0903 1003 1703 1803
Whitton, The Green 0908 1008 1708 1808
© Elm Tree Drive, Clifford Drive 0911 1011 1711 1811
Cowslip Crescent, Periwinkle Close 0914 1014 1714 1814

© Times at these stops are estimated



101 Hollow Grove » Whitton » Town Centre » Gunton

Mondays to Saturdays (except Public Holidays)

Cowslip Crescent, Periwinkle Close (0639| 0659 0719 0739 0759 19 39 59 1719 1739 1809 1839 1915 2015 2115 2215
© Elm Tree Drive, Clifford Drive |0644| 0704 0724 0744 0804 24 44 04 1724 1744 1814 1844 1918 2018 2118 2218
Whitton, The Green |0649| 0709 0729 0749 0809 29 49 09 1729 1749 1819 1849 1922 2022 2122 2222
® Asda, Belvedere Road |0655| 0715 0735 0755 0815 35 55 15 1735 1755 1825 1855 1928 2028 2128 2228
Town Centre, Gordon Road arr (0701 0721 0741 0801 0821 41 01 21 1741 1801 1831 1901 1934 2034 2134 2234
Town Centre, Gordon Road dep |0705| 0725 0745 0805 0825 45 05 25 1745 1805 1835 1936 2036 2136 2236
© Yarmouth Road, Denes High School (0712 0732 0752 0812 0832 52 12 32 1752 1812 1838 1939 2039 2139 2239
® Gunton, Crestview Drive [0716| 0736 0756 0816 0836 56 16 36 1756 1816 1841 1942 2042 2142 2242
Gunton, Weston Road, Stoven Close (0719) 0739 0759 0819 0839 59 19 39 1759 1819 1844 1945 2045 2145 2245
Not Saturday
Sundays and Public Holidays
Cowslip Crescent, Periwinkle Close 0915 1015 1715 1815
© EIm Tree Drive, Clifford Drive 0918 1018 1718 1818
Whitton, The Green 0922 1022 1722 1822
© Asda, Belvedere Road 0928 1028 1728 1828
Town Centre, Gordon Road arr 0934 1034 1734 1834
Town Centre, Gordon Road dep 0936 1036 1736
© Yarmouth Road, Denes High School 0939 1039 1739
© Gunton, Crestview Drive 0942 1042 1742 © Times at these stops are estimated

Gunton, Weston Road, Stoven Close 0945 1045 1745



102 Town Centre » Oulton Village

days to Saturdays (except Public Holidays)

Town Centre, Gordon Road

© Church Road, Leisure Centre

© Oulton Road, Norman Warrior
Oulton Village, Claydon Drive
Oulton Village, Somerleyton Road
© Oulton Road, Norman Warrior

© Church Road, Leisure Centre
Town Centre, Gordon Road

Early morning and evening journeys operated by Service 122

® Times at these stops are estimated

0845
0848
0850
0854
0859
0902
0906
0910

0915
0918
0920
0924
0929
0932
0936
0940

0945
0948
0950
0954
0959
1002
1006
1010

15
18
20
24
29
32
36
40

All fares & tickets on these pages are correct at 13/01/19. We reserve the right to modify these
during the life of this timetable. Please check firstgroup.com/easterncounties for up to date

information.

1615
1618
1620
1624
1629
1632
1636
1640

1645
1648
1650
1654
1659
1702
1706
1710

1715
1718
1720
1724
1729
1732
1736
1740

Photos: ©Kevin Milican; ©Jeremy
Halls; ©Sludge G; ©Spiterman;
@John Walker; ©Visit Norwich;
©Dave Coller, ©ZakNelson



your connections all along the east coast

Gt Yarmouth
up to every 30 mins Gorleston | 1A
Hopton

Pleasurewood Hills

Lowestoft Lowestoft
Kessingland

Southwold Kessingland § 99
up to every 20 mins

Southwold

pass holders pay
young person fare
weekdays 0830to 0930 ***

J AR




cashless
cost less

-
Make the switch.

info at firstgroup.com/switch



103 Lowestoft » Pakefield » Carlton Colville

days to Saturdays (except Public Holidays)

Lowestoft, Bus Station (0830| 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 (1530

o Lowestoft, opp Rail Station== |0831| 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 (1531

o Claremont Pier |0835| 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 |1535

® Pakefield, Hildesley Court [0840| 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 |1540

o Lansdowne Road, Kilbourn Road [0843| 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 |1543
Ribblesdale, Wharfedale |0845| 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 |1545

Carlton Colville, Transport Museum arr | 0850 | 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 |1550
Carlton Colville, Transport Museum dep | 0852 | 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 |1552
© Carlton Colville, Rounces Lane |0857 | 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 |[1557

e Ribblesdale, Wharfedale |0901| 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 |1601

® Lansdowne Road, Kilbourn Road |0904 | 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 |1604
Pakefield, Post Office [0907 | 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 |1607

® Asda, Belvedere Road |0910| 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 |1610

® Lowestoft, Rail Station Forecourt 2= | 0914 | 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 |1614
Lowestoft, Bus Station (0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 (1620

Saturday Saturday
only only

® Times at these stops are estimated



105 Lowestoft » Oulton Rock Estate

days to Saturdays (except Public Holidays)

Town Centre, Gordon Road 0840 0910 0940 40 1610 1640 1710

© St Peters Street, Lowestoft College 0844 0914 0944 44 1614 1644 1714
©Normanston Drive, Fir Lane 0847 0917 0947 47 1617 1647 1717

© Gresham Avenue 0849 0919 0949 49 1619 1649 1719

Sands Lane, Kevington Drive 0853 0923 0953 53 1623 1653 1723

o Hall Road, Institute 0857 0927 0957 57 1627 1657 1727

© Normanston Drive, Fir Lane 0900 0930 1000 00 1630 1700 1730

© St Peters Street, Lowestoft College 0903 0933 1003 03 1633 1703 1733
Town Centre, Gordon Road 0906 0936 1006 06 1636 1706 1736

Early morning and evening journeys operated by Service 122

© Times at these stops are estimated

All fares & tickets on these pages are correct at 13/01/19. We reserve the right to modify these
during the life of this timetable. Please check firstgroup.com/easterncounties for up to date
information.




Lowestoft » North Quay

Lowestoft, Bus Station

North Quay, Retail Park

Oulton Broad, Library

Oulton Broad, Flying Dutchman
Burnt Hill Way, Conrad Road
Colville Road, Whitton Close
South EImham Terrace

Oulton Broad, Saltwater Way
North Quay, Retail Park
Lowestoft, Bus Station

Times at these stops are estimated

0830
0835
0839
0842
0845
0850
0853
0856
0900

0905

Saturday
only

0930
0935
0939
0942
0945
0950
0953
0956
1000
1005

1030
1035
1039
1042
1045
1050
1053
1056
1100
1105

Oulton Broad » Burnt Hill

1130
1135
1139
1142
1145
1150
1153
1156
1200
1205

1230
1235
1239
1242
1245
1250
1253
1256
1300
1305

1330
1335
1339
1342
1345
1350
1353
1356
1400
1405

1430

1435
1439
1442
1445
1450
1453

(N
Not
Saturday

1430
1435
1439
1442
1445
1450
1453
1456
1500
1505

1530
1535
1539
1542
1545
1550
1553
1556
1600

1605

Saturday Saturday

only

only



122 Lowestoft » Oulton Village » Oulton Rock Estate (circular)

Mondays to Saturdays (except Public Holidays)

Town Centre, Gordon Road
Church Road, Leisure Centre
Oulton Road, Norman Warrior
Somerleyton Road, Oulton Road
Oulton Village, Claydon Drive
Sands Lane, Kevington Drive
Hall Road, Commodore Mission
Oulton Road, Norman Warrior
Church Road, Leisure Centre
Lowestoft, Bus Station

Town Centre, Gordon Road

Times at these stops are estimated

0720
0723
0725
0728
0733
0738
0742
0747
0751

0755

0800
0803
0805
0808
0813
0818
0822
0827
0831

0835

1745
1748
1750
1753
1758
1803
1807
1812
1816

1820

1825
1828
1829
1832
1836
1841
1844
1848
1849

1853

1900
1903
1904
1907
1911
1916
1919
1923
1924
1928

2300

2303
2304
2307
2311
2316
2319
2323
2324
2328

L

Saturday
only

All fares & tickets on these pages are correct at 13/01/19. We reserve the right to modify these
during the life of this timetable. Please check firstgroup.com/easterncounties for up to date
information.




Lowestoft town buses

wom First € EasternCounties

for more information

\\

firstgroup.com/easterncounties

@FirstYarLow

Norwich Travel Centre
on Castle Meadow
Monday - Friday 0900-1730 Saturday 0900-1630

EQC

Traveline
www.traveline.info
0871200 22 33

or to get in touch

Customer Services 0345 646 0707
Monday - Friday 0700-1900 Weekends 0900-1700

Contact us at .
firstgroup.com/easterncounties

Q ls

how was your journey?

G take two minutes to tell us
at tellfirstbus.com

be
appy

GETITON
P> Google play



